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Value Stock : AMATA (Last Price: 17.10 Baht, Fair Value: 23.98 Baht)

Price Pattern

I
19.20 L,. ) °
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Scoring Weight (40% Valuation, 40% Price, Growth 20%)

Valuation
140%
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
) -20%
Growth Price
-40%
-60%
80%
Methodology

D3

Theme Investment
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Value Stocks : Comparison

Overall Scores

Attribute
Rankin Tic Valuation . Growth  Total Score
9 (40%) Price (40%) (20%)
1 SPCG 98.1% 13.6% 100.0% 64.6%
2 RML 100.0% 53.7% -34.8% 54.5%
3 STA 4.6% 100.0% -0.5% 41.8%
4 SYNTEC 9.8% 85.1% 0.1% 38.0%
5 KSL 19.7% 22.6% 58.7% 28.7%
6 IRPC 5.6% 64.3% -0.3% 27.9%
7 BANPU 1.3% 66.0% -1.8% 26.6%
8 ITD 9.8% 72.1% -32.3% 26.3%
| 9 AMATA 6.2% 57.4% 3.7% 26.2%|
10 BTS 20.1% 21.1% 47.2% 25.9%
11 STANLY 2.2% 55.6% 1.1% 23.4%
12 IVL 4.4% 52.9% 1.6% 23.2%
13 TCAP 2.2% 54.3% 0.0% 22.6%
14 NOBLE 1.9% 54.7% -1.2% 22.4%
15 CK 6.9% 41.0% 16.2% 22.4%
16 SEAFCO 19.5% 32.0% 6.4% 21.9%
17 CPF 4.4% 48.5% 3.0% 21.8%
18 KTB 3.2% 49.2% 2.1% 21.4%
19 KGI 4.8% 47.2% -0.7% 20.6%
20 HEMRAJ 27.1% 19.6% 8.7% 20.4%
21 Al 3.9% 47.2% -0.4% 20.3%
22 SVI 21.6% 30.2% -5.4% 19.6%
23 STEC 7.2% 36.7% 6.4% 18.9%
24 DELTA 2.7% 44.4% -0.4% 18.7%
25 ERW 11.9% 28.4% 12.6% 18.6%
26 SCC 1.7% 44.9% -0.9% 18.4%
27 THAI 3.3% 44.2% -4.8% 18.0%
28 MCS 5.2% 40.1% -2.5% 17.7%
29 BKI 9.9% 10.9% 45.3% 17.4%
30 CPALL 39.2% 3.6% 0.3% 17.2%

Price Attributes
: Last : : ow 3Yrs.Low 5Yrs.Low 1Yr.High i i
Ui Price IR Price Price Price Price

SPCG 16.70 14.10 1.50 1.34 . .

RML 1.60 2.20 37% 0.79 0.27 0.15 1.92 1.92 1.92
STA 14.30 16.50 15% 14.00 2.16 1.60 31.75 41.00 41.00
SYNTEC 0.79 1.22 55% 0.66 0.52 0.17 1.16 1.52 1.52
KSL 12.80 14.55 14% 10.40 9.15 5.05 16.50 16.50 16.70
IRPC 3.70 5.10 38% 3.18 3.02 1.76 5.90 6.50 7.45
BANPU 460.00 621.12 35% 432.00 301.88 138.57 746.58 852.10 852.10
ITD 3.08 4.08 33% 2.98 2.32 1.69 4.64 5.40 9.40
|AMATA 17.10 23.98 40% 8.15 4.52 3.08 18.30 18.30 18.30|
BTS 0.79 0.90 14% 0.52 0.49 0.18 0.88 0.92 1.27
STANLY 193.00 268.34 39% 132.00 82.25 45.50 200.00 200.00 200.00
IVL 28.25 37.00 31% 24.10 9.70 9.70 48.75 58.19 58.19
TCAP 29.25 40.00 37% 23.60 12.70 5.10 34.25 41.25 41.25
NOBLE 5.55 7.63 37% 4.38 2.48 1.35 6.40 7.10 7.10
CK 7.20 9.15 27% 5.70 3.50 2.00 8.30 11.10 11.10
SEAFCO 3.54 4.22 19% 2.42 2.42 1.35 4.10 6.35 9.40
CPF 35.00 46.65 33% 25.50 4.72 2.78 41.75 41.75 41.75
KTB 16.30 21.63 33% 13.30 8.10 3.18 20.90 20.90 20.90
KGI 2.06 2.71 31% 1.31 1.02 0.62 2.66 3.16 3.24
HEMRAJ 3.00 341 14% 1.71 0.55 0.46 3.08 3.08 3.08
AJ 12.00 13.00 8% 11.30 2.64 2.08 29.00 36.93 36.93
SV 3.52 4.15 18% 2.84 1.21 0.54 5.40 5.40 5.40
STEC 14.20 17.86 26% 8.60 3.70 1.42 14.60 14.80 14.80
DELTA 21.80 28.00 28% 18.00 12.70 9.10 27.25 35.75 35.75
ERW 2.62 3.10 18% 2.14 1.68 1.18 3.00 3.00 4.54
SCC 318.00 414.79 30% 242.00 150.00 88.50 384.00 384.00 384.00
THAI 20.90 26.00 24% 18.00 12.40 6.40 30.25 55.50 55.50
MCS 6.75 8.02 19% 6.20 2.84 1.57 11.60 12.40 12.40
BKI 246.00 263.33 7% 195.00 148.67 115.33 266.00 273.00 273.00
CPALL 35.25 36.00 2% 21.88 8.00 3.50 39.25 39.25 39.25
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Value Stocks : Comparison

Valuation & Growth Attributes

Valuation
. Avg. PER Avg. PER Avg. PER Avg. PBV (1 Avg. PBV (2 Avg.PBV (3 |Eps Growth Eps Growth Eps Growth
Ticker |PERSSF " /v v ovis)  @yrs) BVS5SF Yr) ) Yrs.) 55F 54 53

SPCG 20.50 1473.18 890.58 608.52 5.32 12.79 10.92 8.12 35.55 -1.14 1.57
RML 4.37 36.98 91.42 74.63 0.62 6.55 4.11 2.89 3.51 -8.45 1.23
STA 6.94 21.73 14.28 11.23 15.77 1.40 2.01 1.62 1.02 -0.73 0.78
SYNTEC 6.30 28.95 18.29 13.69 1.53 0.61 0.83 0.76 1.06 -0.52 -0.36
KSL 10.26 12.44 201.51 146.97 7.37 2.18 2.28 2.27 0.02 10.90 -0.82
IRPC 12.12 23.55 21.88 20.51 4.23 1.14 1.25 1.22 0.48 -0.34 0.14
BANPU 10.60 7.92 8.70 9.31 379.21 2.15 2.70 2.77 -0.41 -0.19 0.74
ITD 62.28 58.95 58.77 58.77 2.04 1.83 1.70 1.50 1.12 -6.70 1.16
|AMATA 13.39 18.67 20.63 19.83 6.41 2.60 2.71 2.33 0.46 0.34 O.87|
BTS 35.27 32.03 62.46 46.44 0.63 1.13 1.21 1.08 -0.39 9.02 -0.96
STANLY 9.35 14.38 11.98 11.97 128.03 1.52 1.59 1.49 1.18 -0.49 0.49
IVL 11.25 13.53 14.03 14.03 13.70 2.74 4.08 4.00 -0.22 0.35 0.67
TCAP 6.64 8.55 8.63 7.75 31.65 0.96 1.09 1.00 0.12 -0.07 0.09
NOBLE 5.82 5.53 411 3.87 9.13 0.66 0.69 0.62 0.26 -0.65 2.59
CK 27.96 13.21 46.47 51.35 4.00 1.88 2.16 1.94 -0.54 3.77 -4.27
SEAFCO 8.04 81.81 81.81 65.91 281 122 1.47 1.47 2.61 0.00 -2.14
CPF 8.93 12.91 12.62 11.16 13.66 3.38 3.21 2.67 0.65 0.17 0.34
KTB 7.71 10.12 11.31 10.71 12.77 1.45 1.50 1.34 0.39 0.14 0.22
KGI 9.13 6.67 6.77 8.77 2.49 0.89 0.93 0.80 -0.16 -0.29 2.10
HEMRAJ 11.35 42.83 31.81 24.75 1.08 2.69 2.42 1.96 3.78 -0.62 1.40
AJ 7.78 7.14 8.87 8.64 9.87 1.90 2.75 2.13 -0.30 -0.20 2.42
SvI 251 7.20 7.84 6.98 1.86 3.65 3.07 2.58 3.15 -2.72 0.08
STEC 15.90 17.21 24.82 24.67 5.28 2.63 2.92 2.47 0.17 1.04 0.46
DELTA 7.73 9.04 9.04 9.37 17.34 1.42 1.65 1.55 0.23 -0.31 0.90
ERW 62.39 11.25 11.24 11.24 1.56 1.91 1.78 1.68 -0.81 2.79 -0.20
SCC 13.05 12.92 12.61 13.05 127.20 291 3.05 2.93 0.07 -0.27 0.54
THAI 11.91 31.94 19.26 16.19 30.69 0.77 0.94 0.86 1.38 -1.69 0.56
MCS 8.42 8.17 7.38 6.37 4.98 1.86 2.10 1.83 -0.16 -0.41 0.41
BKI 19.89 189.90 102.63 73.33 263.33 0.94 0.99 0.96 17.09 -0.96 -0.13
CPALL 29.47 31.90 29.74 27.06 2.96 12.29 11.08 9.26 -0.33 0.20 0.33
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Defensive Stock: TMT (Last Price: 6.00 Baht, Fair Value: 6.88 Baht)

Price Pattern
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Scoring Weight (40% Valuation, 40% Price, Growth 20%)
Dividend

Price Risk

Methodology
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Value Stocks : Comparison

Overall Scores & Attributes
Attribute Dividend

Ranking  Ticker  Dividend  Risk Price  Total Score Yield Yield 54 Yield 53 Al e I W M IS

(50%) (30%) (20%) 55F (%) () %) Last Price Fair Value Upside Prl\c(:re.)(l Pr\l((;z-gs‘ Pr\|{(;:.§5 Prl\({::e.)(l Pr\l((;z.gs Pr\l(?»:_gs Beta
1 DTAC 92% 85% 14% 74.2% 6.70 23.55 4.98 75.75 82.60 9%  54.50 30.75 21.00 89.50 89.50 89.50 0.55
2 ASK 80% 84% 26% 70.5% 8.25 9.17 8.10 10.90 12.84 18% 8.59 3.27 2.86 11.95 11.95 11.95 0.55
3 KGI 100% 32% 47% 69.1% 8.76 12.14 16.01 2.06 271 31% 1.31 1.02 0.62 2.66 3.16 3.24 1.45
4 SMIT 62% 93% 28% 64.3% 6.89 5.58 5.96 3.94 470 19% 2.60 1.26 1.21 4.22 4.22 4.22 0.50
| 5 TMT 73% 76% 21% 63.4% 9.17 2.50 7.50 6.00 6.88 15% 4.90 4.12 2.84 6.05 6.50 6.65 0.61 |
6 INTUCH 2% 70% 21% 61.3% 6.50 8.76 10.79 62.75 72.00 15% 32.50 20.90 13.60 63.00 63.00 63.00 0.66
7 MK 74% 75% 10% 61.2% 7.90 5.96 9.19 2.72 2.87 5% 2.40 1.93 0.92 3.06 3.30 3.30 0.62
8 DRT 63% 88% 16% 61.2% 7.09 5.67 5.67 6.35 7.04 11% 5.15 2.20 1.32 6.85 6.85 6.85 0.53
9 MCS 68% 59% 40% 59.5% 5.94 7.41 11.85 6.75 8.02 19% 6.20 2.84 1.57 11.60 12.40 12.40 0.79
10 DELTA 61% 64% 44% 58.9% 6.42 5.50 7.80 21.80 28.00 28% 18.00 12.70 9.10 27.25 35.75 35.75 0.72
11 RATCH 49% 88% 36% 57.9% 5.11 5.11 5.11 44.00 5471 24%  39.50 33.00 27.75 46.00 46.00 53.00 0.53
12 NOBLE 59% 51% 55% 56.0% 6.01 5.41 8.10 5.55 7.63 37% 4.38 2.48 1.35 6.40 7.10 7.10 0.90
13 HANA 57% 77% 21% 55.9% 5.73 5.21 8.07 19.20 2150 12% 15.30 15.00 8.45 25.00 28.00 28.00 0.60
14 DCC 60% 67% 28% 55.7% 6.60 5.86 5.54 52.00 60.00 15% 48.50 18.20 7.90 67.50 67.50 67.50 0.69
15 SENA 68% 74% -5% 54.9% 6.79 7.68 7.63 2.46 2.37 -4% 1.87 1.66 1.66 2.56 2.56 2.56 0.63
16 CFRESH 66% 85% -21% 54.4% 7.61 5.68 5.68 8.10 6.85 -15% 3.88 1.71 0.91 9.25 9.25 9.25 0.55
17 EGCO 45% 100% 9% 54.3% 4.71 4.71 4.71 111.50 118.45 6%  80.00 73.75 51.50 115.00 115.00 125.00 0.47
18 TICON 61% 59% 30% 54.1% 7.01 3.15 7.87 12.70 15.26  20% 9.40 5.95 4.98 14.60 15.00 22.20 0.79
19 TTW 61% 67% 16% 53.7% 6.75 5.93 5.19 6.75 750 11% 4.82 3.96 3.68 6.95 6.95 6.95 0.69
20 MCOT 65% 64% 8% 53.5% 7.07 6.37 6.37 28.25 29.50 4%  24.30 18.10 10.00 32.00 32.25 38.00 0.72
21 TCAP 54% 46% 54% 51.8% 5.95 6.00 4.10 29.25 40.00 37% 23.60 12.70 5.10 34.25 41.25 41.25 1.01
22 LANNA 63% 49% 27% 51.6% 7.06 7.06 4.12 25.50 30.04 18% 21.00 9.90 5.30 30.25 30.25 30.25 0.95
23 IRPC 58% 31% 64% 51.3% 6.76 4.86 4.86 3.70 510 38% 3.18 3.02 1.76 5.90 6.50 7.45 1.50
24 ADVANC 55% 2% 9% 50.8% 5.99 4.28 6.56 197.00 210.00 7% 110.00 73.25 62.50 197.00 197.00 197.00 0.65
25 STA 44% 29% 100% 50.6% 4.32 2.14 8.74 14.30 16.50 15% 14.00 2.16 1.60 31.75 41.00 41.00 1.59
26 SNC 63% 49% 22% 50.4% 7.41 5.93 3.70 27.00 3095 15% 17.70 4.60 3.32 31.25 31.25 31.25 0.94
27 BSBM 42% 80% 21% 49.1% 2.35 6.84 10.26 1.17 1.22 5% 1.08 1.08 0.84 1.63 1.63 2.48 0.58
28 KK 65% 48% 9% 48.5% 6.90 6.62 6.62 36.25 38.46 6% 25.75 15.80 8.70 37.50 41.00 41.00 0.98
29 SIRI 64% 53% 2% 48.3% 8.38 6.31 0.00 2.22 2.25 1% 1.04 0.58 0.32 2.30 2.30 2.30 0.88

30 BCP 54% 52% 23% 47.4% 5.43 7.47 4.75 22.10 2555 16% 15.30 13.30 5.55 25.50 25.50 25.50 0.90




Stock Valuations :

Company

NOBLE
BANPU
KTB
DELTA
TPOLY
RATCH
PTT
TPC
QH

sc
SMIT
SEAFCO
MCS
BCP
STA
BBL
™T
HANA
PF

Methodology

BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
BUY
HOLD
SELL
BUY
BUY
HOLD
BUY

2.53
125.00
182.32

27.19
0.71
63.80
954.00
23.19
15.89

9.81

2.09

0.76

3.38

30.43
18.30
365.54
2.55
15.45
5.35

Price
7/6/2012

(B)

5.55
460.00
16.30
21.80
1.70
44.00
334.00
26.50
1.73
14.90
3.94
3.54
6.75
22.10
14.30
191.50
6.00
19.20
1.13

; ; , N
dedduazAnnsasfunetlu Coverage 189 ASP Witamvusiy NdnnisaiRael

FairValue

(B)

7.63
621.12
21.63
28.00
2.18
54.71
411.50
32.30
2.10
17.82
4.70
4.22
8.02
25.55
16.50
220.50
6.88
21.50
1.26

Upside

37.40%
35.03%
32.71%
28.44%
28.01%
24.34%
23.20%
21.90%
21.35%
19.61%
19.31%
19.16%
18.82%
15.63%
15.41%
15.14%
14.58%
11.98%
11.45%

1) High Upside(>10%), 2) High Yield(> 4%), 3) Low PER(< 12x), 4) Low PBV(<1.5x), 5) High ROAE(> 10%)

Combination Stocks

6.01
4.35
5.19
6.42
5.88
5.11
3.82
7.31
4.86
5.98
6.89
3.73
5.94
5.43
4.32
3.39
9.17
5.73
6.67

Dividend Yield(%)

2555F 2556F

6.70
5.43
6.04
6.88
5.88
5.11
3.82
7.48
5.41
7.29
6.75
3.62
7.41
5.43
4.82
3.66
8.33
5.73
7.75

EPS Growth
2555F 2556F
25.97 11.53
-41.21 16.38
38.98 16.48
22.89 9.26
71.98 26.60
19.92 8.15
-4.98 12.13
22.79 2.31
157.13 -33.21
34.08 21.88
29.63 -2.00

na. -2.86
-15.81 21.04
-26.93 6.77
101.88 11.44
12.43 15.35
312.57 1.14

9.75 2.76
76.13 8.90

PER(X)
2555F

5.82
10.60
7.71
7.73
8.45
10.99
9.53
8.20
6.69
6.69
7.26
8.04
8.42
7.42
6.94
11.89
7.65
8.70
6.21

PBV(X)
2555F

0.61
1.21
1.28
1.26
0.84
1.25
1.37
1.43
1.02
1.00
1.19
1.26
1.36
0.95
0.91
1.38
1.32
1.03
0.70

ROAE(%)
2555F

10.83
12.42
17.34
16.97
11.66
11.64
15.99
18.34
16.55
14.78
17.19
16.98
16.61
13.24
13.84
12.07
18.51
12.20
11.46

BETA

X)

0.97
1.07
1.25
0.87
0.71
0.53
1.15
0.85
0.80
1.06
0.55
0.73
0.96
0.82
1.14
1.20
0.51
0.80
0.68

2555F

-4.31
5.86
na.
9.28
-1.53
8.02
5.37
7.02
-2.79
-3.32
14.17
82.54
12.50
27.17
7.08
na.
-47.59
5.40
-51.90

PCF
2556F

-3.77
-285.59
na.
10.25
19.85
7.56
5.21
6.07
12.14
106.83
12.13
3.69
7.15
29.61
-6.21
na.
16.98
5.72
72.80



Stock Valuations :

High Dividend Yield Stocks

Top 1-30 Top 31-60

Price Price
Company  Rec. Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 Fairvalue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF Company Rec. Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(B) (B) 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F (X) 2555F  2556F (B) (B) 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F 2555F  2556F
T™T BUY 2.55 6.00 6.88  1458% 9.17 833 31257 114 7.65 132 1851 051 4759 16.98 KBS HOLD 495 9.90 10.65 763% 629 559 289 -1113 6.36 139 2332 na. 438 9.48
SPF BUY 11.02 11.60 10.48 -9.61%  9.05 9.48 2212 471 11.05 111 na. na. na. ESSO HOLD 37.03 10.70 1181 10.37%  6.07 0.00 8.44 na. 9.60 131 14.03 na. -21.03 12.86
KGl BUY 4.10 2.06 271  3147% 876 955  -1603 023 9.13 0.83 9.18 119 na. na. NOBLE BUY 253 555 763 3740% 6.01 6.70 2597 1153 5.82 061 10.83 097 -431 377
SIRI BUY  16.11 2.22 2.25 143% 838 934 3090 026 5.92 142 2345 067 543 61.95 ADVANC BUY 58570 197.00 21000 6.60% 599 7.19 57.91 12.39 16.69 1270 82.00 0.77 12.15 11.45
ASK BUY 3.76 10.90 12.84 17.719% 8.25 1008 -1093 2226 8.49 113 0.16 057 na. na. sC BUY 9.81 14.90 17.82 1961% 598 729 34.08 21.88 6.69 1.00 14.78 1.06 -3.32 106.83
QHPF BUY 7.49 9.40 10.08 7.24% 819 8.30 7.19 2.28 12.88 0.93 na. na. na. TCAP BUY 37.38 29.25 40.00 36.76%  5.95 7.24 1243 8.92 6.64 0.92 0.13 129 na. na.
MK HOLD  2.36 2.72 2.87 534% 7.90 915 7556 421 5.70 0.46 8.22 054  -1079  6.09 mcs BUY 338 6.75 8.02 1882% 5.94 741 1581 2104 8.42 136 16.61 0.96 1250 7.15
CFRESH HOLD 3.61 8.10 685 -1548% 7.61 7.22 36.09 -5.03 11.83 2.36 20.61 0.56 348.57 -6895.28 TPOLY BUY 071 170 218 2801%  5.88 5.88 71.98 26.60 8.45 0.84 11.66 0.71 -153 19.85
CspP HOLD  1.00 2.00 2.00 0.14% 750 750 3798 1801  7.99 125 1629 052 852 3.78 MBKET HOLD 771 1350 1275 557% 5.7 7.08 1443 1468 1377 082 12.30 0.76 na. na.
CPNRF BUY 16.05 1470 1016 -30.87% 7.48 7.82 -0.40 5.24 12.76 145 na. na. na. HANA HOLD 15.45 19.20 21.50 11.98%  5.73 5.73 9.75 2.76 8.70 1.03 12.20 0.80 5.40 572
SNC BUY .77 21.00 30.95 1462% 741 778 28.19 9.82 1221 3.74 31.66 0.83 13.89 9.44 VO BUY 18.84 2330 26.53 1386% 5.58 6.01 102.94 8.24 12.30 298 25.61 101 45.89 11.85
TPC BUY 2319 2650 3230 21.90% 7.31 748 2279 2.31 8.20 143 1834 085 7.02 6.07 PREB HOLD 127 550 5.00 9.09% 557 5.94 40.84 7.83 7.70 1.62 22,67 063 3880 1536
UVAN HOLD  9.28 9875 9619  -25%9% 7.31 750 2948 260 1027 341 3329 059 7.16 6.81 TK BUY 6.75 1350 1470 887% 544 6.02 1763 1063 9.19 175 19.81 0.63 na. na.
DRT BUY 6.54 6.35 7.04 10.92%  7.09 741 30.29 7.48 10.88 284 21.71 na. 20.75 7.01 BCP HOLD 30.43 22.10 25.55 1563% 543 5.43 -26.93 6.77 742 0.95 13.24 0.82 27.17 29.61
mcot HOLD 1941 2825  29.50 442% 7.07 638 1345 980 1261 244 1978 073 8.11 9.29 SV BUY 6.87 352 4.15 17.92% 5.6 597 na. -69.98 251 1.89 112.38 116 6.63 457
LANNA BUY 8.93 2550  30.04 17.79% 7.06 7.06 9.58 1580 781 194 26.37 1.03 5.13 2.72 SIAM BUY 2.36 3.98 3.95 0.65%  5.21 4.47 2470 -14.05 6.15 0.87 14.89 0.87 437 10.70
TICON BUY 9.92 12.70 15.26 2013% 7.1 753 121.25 751 9.99 159 16.72 0.79 11.10 2.79 TFUND HOLD 9.80 10.60 10.98 363% 519 7.55 18.42 28.74 16.08 0.97 na. na. na.
UPOIC HOLD 331 10.20 792 -22.32% 6.99 762 3377 897 12.87 302 2376 055 7.71 9.06 KTB BUY 18232 1630 2163 3271% 519 6.04 38.98 16.48 771 1.28 17.34 1.25 na. na.
KK HOLD  23.08 36.25 3846 6.09% 6.90 759  -1829 1294 984 108 1170 097 na. na. RATCH BUY 63.80 4400 5471 2434% 511 5.11 19.92 8.15 10.99 125 11.64 053 8.02 7.56
SMIT BUY 2.09 3.94 470 19.31%  6.89 6.75 29.63 -2.00 7.26 119 17.19 0.55 14.17 12.13 VNG BUY 5.30 4.06 4.96 22.21%  5.09 6.45 15.50 26.86 9.83 0.82 8.53 0.89 4.23 23.11
TISCO HOLD  27.30 3750 3720 -0.80% 6.81 880 138 1751 734 155 2193 097 na. na. MAJOR SELL 15.30 17.30 17.00 -L73% 5.5 559 955 10.61 17.82 241 1384 0.89 10.92 8.09
SENA HOLD 176 2.46 237 -377% 6.79 860 -36.32 2659 6.23 0.80 1350 041 2.83  20.56 VNT HOLD 2181 18.40 19.38 532% 489 5.19 6.03 18.66 8.96 125 13.48 1.16 651 6.54
PHATRA HOLD 6.84 32.50 = -100.00% 6.79 0.00 -30.76  -100.00 11.78 320 20.21 0.75 na. na. BKI HOLD 1871 246.00  263.33 7.04% 488 4.88 1708.90  45.85 19.89 0.93 491 0.39 na. na.
IRPC BUY  75.61 3.70 510 37.84% 6.76 811 4792 2771 1212 087 7.53 144 588  -88.53 QH BUY 15.89 173 210 21.35%  4.86 5.41 15713 -33.21 6.69 1.02 16.55 0.80 279 12.14
TW BUY 2693 6.75 750 1111% 6.75 677 1394 025 1119 245 2272 064 9.86 8.00 SPALI BUY 29.87 17.40 1879 799% 486 5.85 2561 2039 926 232 271.32 099 36064 39300
DTAC HOLD  179.36 75.75 82.60 9.04% 6.70 7.92 170 18.28 14.93 4.17 30.83 0.84 6.82 9.13 EGCO BUY 58.70 11150 11845 6.23% 471 471 21.42 732 9.75 1.00 10.37 0.59 18.34 10.92
PF BUY 5.35 113 126 1145% 6.67 775 7613 890 6.21 070 1146 068  -51.90 72.80 BECL HOLD  19.64 2550  24.60 353% 471 4.90 4622 -35.03 954 097 10.60 045 4.87 6.36
DCC HOLD 2122 5200 60.00 15.38% 6.60 7.60 1266 1517 1515 751 5101 0.72 1457 12.39 PRIN HOLD 1.88 155 141 9.34%  4.60 5.53 40.27 18.03 6.62 055 8.34 0.69 -1.18 5.89
INTUCH BUY  201.20 6275 7200 1474% 6.50 757  -1549 1423 1438 661 4682 063 1517 30.37 EASTW HOLD 1813 10.90 10.00 826% 451 5.05 17.12 12.01 15.37 245 16.45 052 1447 1271
DELTA BUY  27.19 21.80 2800  2844% 642 6.88  22.89 9.26 7.73 1.26 16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25 SF SELL 9.36 8.00 8.00 003% 450 181 8560 5795 6.30 163 30.01 110 20.17 5.85

Methodology
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Stock Valuations :

High Upside Stocks

Top 1-30 Top 31-60

Price Price
Company Rec. Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA . Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(B) () 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F (X) 2555F (B) (B) 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F (X) 2556F
SYNTEC  BUY 1.26 0.79 122 55% 3.80 3.80 106.16  10.91 6.30 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.48 9.85 sC BUY 9.81 1490 17.82 20% 5.98 7.29 34.08 21.88 6.69 1.00 14.78 1.06 -3.32  106.83
AMATA BUY  18.25 17.10  23.98 40% 2.99 4.76 46.15 59.47 13.39 2.67 21.18 1.22 9.40 19.86 TOP BUY 121.38 59.50  71.02 19% 3.51 4.39 -36.29  25.03 12.83 1.26 10.75 1.28 6.90 5.62
TSTH HOLD  6.74 0.80 112 39% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 0.50 -0.84 0.63 -14.01 5.14 SMIT BUY 2.09 3.94 4.70 19% 6.89 6.75 29.63 -2.00 7.26 119 17.19 0.55 14.17 1213
STANLY  BUY  14.79 193.00 268.34  39% 3.42 3.89 117.68  17.65 9.35 151 17.28 0.67 18.78 5.39 SEAFCO  BUY 0.76 3.54 4.22 19% 3.73 3.62 na. -2.86 8.04 1.26 16.98 0.73 82.54 3.69
IRPC BUY  75.61 3.70 5.10 38% 6.76 8.11 47.92 27.711 12.12 0.87 7.53 144 5.88 -88.53 MCS BUY 3.38 6.75 8.02 19% 5.94 741 -1581  21.04 8.42 1.36 16.61 0.96 12.50 7.15
NOBLE BUY 253 5.55 7.63 37% 6.01 6.70 25.97 11.53 5.82 0.61 10.83 0.97 -4.31 -3.77 CPN BUY 104.58 48.00 57.00 19% 111 1.26 88.75 12.91 26.92 4.54 18.07 0.83 13.48 15.20
TCAP BUY  37.38 29.25  40.00 37% 5.95 7.24 12.43 8.92 6.64 0.92 0.13 1.29 na. na. ERW HOLD  5.88 262 310 18% 0.40 0.61 -80.81 5292  62.39 1.68 2.66 0.71 6.34 7.46
BANPU BUY  125.00 460.00 621.12  35% 4.35 5.43 -41.21 16.38 10.60 121 12.42 1.07 586  -285.59 SvI BUY 6.87 3.52 4.15 18% 5.26 5.97 na. -69.98 251 1.89 112.38 1.16 6.63 4.57
CPF BUY  271.00 35.00 46.65 33% 3.92 4.25 64.80  -24.05 8.93 2.56 34.66 1.02 1543  -76.06 LANNA BUY 893 2550  30.04 18% 7.06 7.06 9.58 15.80 7.81 1.94 26.37 1.03 513 2.72
KTB BUY  182.32 16.30  21.63 33% 519 6.04 38.98 16.48 7.71 1.28 17.34 1.25 na. na. ASK BUY 3.76 10.90 12.84 18% 8.25 10.08  -10.93  22.26 8.49 113 0.16 0.57 na. na.
ITD HOLD 12.92 3.08 4.08 33% 0.00 0.00 na. 35.59 62.28 151 2.50 121 3.20 16.42 ROJNA BUY  10.23 870 1022 17% 3.74 5.18 na. 28.70 10.28 177 19.57 0.72 5.99 11.03
KGI BUY 4.10 2.06 2.71 31% 8.76 9.55 -16.03 0.23 9.13 0.83 9.18 1.19 na. na. PSL HOLD  15.07 1450  17.00 17% 0.76 3.03 -82.99  340.64 12331 1.00 0.80 0.64 14.35 6.10
IVL BUY  136.00 2825 37.00 31% 2.67 376 -22.36  40.94 11.25 2.06 19.38 1.39 15.65 6.10 MAKRO BUY  84.96 354.00 41400 17% 4.21 1.06 44.11 1336  22.65 8.21 37.47 0.69 15.19 16.69
TTA HOLD 11.61 16.40 2140 30% 0.00 1.88  -349.51 na. NM 0.47 -1.38 0.88 80.08 3.69 OSK SELL 213 2.60 3.01 16% 0.00 -130.85 na. NM 0.50 -0.40 na. na. na.
ScC BUY  381.60 318.00 41479  30% 4.40 5.03 7.17 31.72 13.05 2.50 19.97 1.04 16.92 10.60 BCP HOLD 30.43 2210 2555 16% 5.43 543 -26.93 6.77 7.42 0.95 13.24 0.82 21.17 29.61
GBX BUY 0.73 0.67 0.87 30% 0.00 2469 -182.28 13.89 0.54 3.96 0.79 na. na. STA SELL  18.30 1430  16.50 15% 4.32 4.82 101.88 1144 6.94 0.91 13.84 114 7.08 -6.21
DELTA BUY 27.19 2180 28.00 28% 6.42 6.88 22.89 9.26 7.73 1.26 16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25 DCC HOLD 21.22 52.00 60.00 15% 6.60 7.60 12.66 15.17 15.15 751 51.01 0.72 14.57 12.39
TPOLY BUY 0.71 1.70 218 28% 5.88 5.88 71.98 26.60 8.45 0.84 11.66 0.71 -1.53 19.85 BBL BUY  365.54 19150 22050  15% 3.39 3.66 12.43 15.35 11.89 1.38 12.07 1.20 na. na.
CK BUY  11.90 7.20 9.15 21% 278 278 -5412  38.52 27.96 1.80 6.45 1.08 271 1111 BMCL HOLD  7.29 0.61 0.70 15% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 8.07 -72.82 0.88 -31.02 -18.84
PTTGC BUY  258.04 57.25 72.60 21% 271 3.21 -2224 1812 11.05 1.27 11.39 na. na. na. INTUCH BUY  201.20 62.75  72.00 15% 6.50 7.57 -15.49 14.23 14.38 6.61 46.82 0.63 15.17 30.37
STEC BUY  16.84 1420 17.86 26% 3.87 3.87 17.24 6.67 15.90 2.69 17,51 1.26 6.56 16.74 SNC BUY .77 27.00 30.95 15% 741 7.78 28.19 9.82 1221 3.74 31.66 0.83 13.89 9.44
THAI BUY  45.62 20.90  26.00 24% 3.32 4.34 na. 29.27 11.91 0.68 5.88 1.22 4.98 151 ™T BUY 2.55 6.00 6.88 15% 9.17 8.33 312.57 114 7.65 1.32 18.51 0.51 -47.59 16.98
RATCH BUY  63.80 4400 54.71 24% 511 511 19.92 8.15 10.99 125 11.64 0.53 8.02 7.56 TTCL BUY 6.77 1410 16.15 15% 3.79 4.70 28.32 24.15 13.21 3.40 27.92 0.94 3.02 -52.46
PTT BUY  954.00 33400 41150 23% 3.82 3.82 -4.98 12.13 9.53 137 15.99 115 5.37 5.21 BTS BUY 4523 0.79 0.90 14% 4.24 5.50 -39.19  94.05 35.27 1.25 3.65 1.02 25.76 18.61
THRE HOLD  11.59 330 4.05 23% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 351 -21567 045 na. na. TVO BUY  18.84 2330 2653 14% 5.58 6.01 102.94 8.24 12.30 2.98 25.61 1.01 45.89 11.85
VNG BUY 5.30 4.06 4.96 22% 5.09 6.45 15.50 26.86 9.83 0.82 8.53 0.89 4.23 23.77 ZMICO BUY 1.42 1.39 1.58 14% 0.00 142.29 -100.00 12.60 0.70 271 na. na. na.
TPC BUY  23.19 26.50 3230 22% 731 7.48 22.79 231 8.20 143 18.34 0.85 7.02 6.07 HEMRAJ BUY  29.12 3.00 341 14% 441 5.19 378.04 17.86 11.35 278 26.64 1.28 23.71 19.21
QH BUY  15.89 173 210 21% 4.86 541 157.13  -33.21 6.69 1.02 16.55 0.80 -2.79 12.14 KSL BUY  20.14 12.80 1455 14% 3.90 321 2.36 -17.75 10.26 1.74 18.66 0.85 9.88 5.38
SAT BUY 9.43 2775 3348 21% 378 4.50 11447 1943 10.78 1.92 19.27 0.97 10.93 6.89 PTTEP BUY 587.64 177.00 20019 13% 3.40 371 11.75 9.10 11.75 257 23.33 1.08 6.37 5.56
TICON BUY 9.92 12.70  15.26 20% 7.01 7.53 121.25 751 9.99 1.59 16.72 0.79 11.10 279 BAY BUY 189.82 3125 35.00 12% 3.66 4.10 66.54 11.99 12.30 0.97 14.40 1.28 na. na.
Methodology
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Stock Valuations :

Top 1-30

Rec. FairValue

Company

Mkt. cap. 7/ 12
(B) (B)

Upside Dividend Yield(%)

2555F 2556F

=

CE HOLD 2.88 6.20 6.60 6.45% 274 3.39

T
i
=
X
z

BUY 29.12 3.00 3.41 13.73%  4.41 5.19

BUY 15.89 173 210  21.35%

gel
I

4.86 5.41

=
o]
<]
4

BUY 9.92 12.70 15.26 20.13%  7.01 753

a
>
H
z
>

BUY 14.79 193.00 268.34  39.04%  3.42 3.89

%)
=<
=
5
m
o

BUY 126 0.79 122 5506%  3.80 3.80

a
>

SELL 18.30 1430 16.50 1541%  4.32 4.82

%}
m

SELL 9.36 8.00 8.00 003% 450 181

@
@
Q
=

HOLD 87.77 60.00 62.24 3.74%  4.47 5.78

=
=

HOLD 236 272 2.87 534%  7.90 9.15

>
bel
[}
1%

HOLD 1.90 5.75 5.97 387%  3.46 4.17

BGH HOLD  168.46 109.00 88.00 -19.27% 134 155
CPE BUY 27100 3500 4665 3330% 3% 425
JAS HOLD 23.33 3.22 3.20 0.73% 2.2 2.86
LsT  HOLD  asL 428 3% B4 38 428
ADVANC BUY 585.70 197.00  210.00 6.60%  5.99 7.19
CENTEL  HOLD 1850 1370 1350 La% 18 212
IHL BUY 278 7.95 8.81 1081%  3.77 4.40
Methodology
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EPS Gro

2555F

1708.90
580.92
421.44
378.04
312,57
157.13
142.29
121.25
119.13
117.68
114.47
106.16
102.94
101.88
88.75
85.60
84.87
82.10
76.13
75.56
71.98
68.38
66.54
66.04
64.80
61.01
59.26
57.91
55.87
48.38

High EPS Growth Stocks

PER(X)  PBV(X)
2555F 2555

ROAE(%) BETA

2556F 5F (X)

-59.89 3.26 0.88 30.90 0.95 4.42 129

17.86 11.35 2.78 26.64 1.28 23.71 19.21

-33.21 6.69 1.02 16.55 0.80 -2.79 12.14

751 9.99 159 16.72 0.79 11.10 2.79

17.65 9.35 151 17.28 0.67 18.78 5.39

10.91 6.30 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.48 9.85

11.44 6.94 0.91 13.84 114 7.08

&
R
B

-57.95 6.30 163 30.01 110 2017 5.85

29.16 13.79 2.36 17.67 0.74 16.25 9.71

421 5.70 0.46 8.22 0.54 -10.79 6.09

2042 11.55 197 17.72 na. 18.43 8.92

-12.57 2313 4.28 20.00 0.66 27.19 16.72

28.70 1351 2.58 20.14 159 7.42 6.09

12.39 16.69 12.70 82.00 0.77 12.15 11.45

16.82 10.83 2.88 30.69 1.03 18.06 12.96

. P
7 EPS Growth gandaana (laqtiueg 15%)

Top 31-60

Company Rec Mkt. cap.  7/6/2012 FairValue

(B) (B)

Upside Dividend Yield(%)

2555F 2556F

HOLD 19.64 25.50 24.60 -3.53% 471 4.90

BUY 84.96 354.00 41400  16.95%  4.27 1.06

HOLD 127 5.50 5.00 -9.09% 557 594

HOLD 7.70 7.35 6.00 -1837% 3.74 4.18

HOLD 1.00 2.00 2.00 0.14%  7.50 7.50

BH HOLD 59.32 81.25 65.00 -20.00%  1.72 191

KBANK HOLD 388.90 162.50 160.00 -154%  1.85 215

SIRI BUY 16.11 222 225 143% 838 9.34

BUY 2.09 3.94 470  1931%  6.89 6.75

BUY 6.77 14.10 16.15  1454% 379 4.70

SELL 72.15 12.30 1100 -1057%  1.79 0.00

BUY 29.87 17.40 18.79 7.99%  4.86 5.85

BUY 0.73 0.67 087  29.89%  0.00

BUY 27.19 21.80 28.00  28.44%  6.42 6.88

BUY 11.02 11.60 10.48 -9.61%  9.05 9.48

EPS Gr
2555F

47.92
46.22
46.15
44.11
42.63
40.84
40.27
39.67
38.98
37.98
36.09
34.36
34.08
3329
3115
30.90
30.29
29.63
28.90
28.32
28.19
28.15
25.97
25.61
24.70
24.69
23.99
22.89
2279
2212

PER(X)
2555F

PBV(X)
2555F

ROAE(%) BETA
2555F )

2556F 2555F

-35.03 9.54 0.97 10.60 0.45 4.87 6.36

13.36 22.65 8.21 37.47 0.69 15.19 16.69

7.83 7.70 162 22.67 0.63 38.80 15.36

11.96 22.52 217 9.90 na. 23.93 1071

18.01 7.99 125 16.29 0.52 -8.52 378

15.12 21.74 7.55 29.29 0.64 3157 22.74

18.09 12.02 219 19.44 127 na. na.

0.26 5.92 142 2345 0.67 -5.43 61.95

-2.00 7.26 119 17.19 0.55 1417 1213

24.15 1321 3.40 27.92 0.94 3.02 -52.46

30.04 27.93 7.38 28.81 1.06 18.84 15.91

20.39 9.26 232 27.32 0.99 360.64  393.00

-182.28 13.89 0.54 3.96 0.79 na. na.

9.26 773 126 16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25

471 11.05 111 na. na. na.
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Stock Valuations :

Price
7/6/2012  FairValue
(8) ()

Rec.

Company

Mkt. cap. Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth

2555F 2556F 2556F

2555

=

CE HOLD 2.88 6.20 6.60 6.45% 274 3.39 580.92 -59.89

=

D HOLD 132 1.87 2.02 8.09% 448 8.67 28.90 60.50

[
E]

BUY 16.11 222 2.25 143% 838 9.34 30.90 0.26

o
il

BUY 5.35 113 126 11.45%  6.67 775 76.13 8.90

%)
l

SELL 9.36 8.00 8.00 003% 450 181 85.60 -57.95

=

BS HOLD 4.95 9.90 10.65 763% 629 5.59 -2.89 -11.13

TCAP BUY 37.38 29.25 40.00  36.76%  5.95 7.24 12.43 8.92

(%

C BUY 9.81 14.90 1782 1961% 598 729 34.08 21.88

SMIT BUY 2.09 3.94 470  1931% 6.89 6.75 29.63 -2.00

@

CP HOLD 30.43 2210 2555  1563% 543 5.43 -26.93 6.77

PREB HOLD 127 5.50 5.00 -9.09% 557 5.94 40.84 7.83

DELTA BUY 27.19 21.80 28.00  2844%  6.42 6.88 22.89 9.26

LANNA BUY 8.93 25.50 3004  17.79%  7.06 7.06 9.58 15.80

SEAFCO BUY 0.76 354 422 19.16% 373 3.62 na. -2.86
MCs BUY 3.38 6.75 8.02 18.82%  5.94 741 -15.81 21.04
Methodology

, ; ; B
dhedeazAnnsesiuiioglu Coverage 789 ASP tewulsiu NilgnussniRsail fe § PE

Py

PER(X)

2555F

251
326
570
5.55
5.82
5.92
6.15
6.21
6.23
6.30
6.30
6.36
6.62
6.64
6.69
6.69
6.94
7.26
734
742
7.65
7.70
771
773
7.78
7.81
7.99
8.04
8.20
8.42

Low PER Stocks

PBV(X)
2555F

ROAE(%) BETA

2555F X)

0.88 30.90 0.95 4.42 129

0.52 10.20 0.74 29.20 -66.74

142 2345 0.67 -5.43 61.95

0.70 11.46 0.68 -51.90 72.80

163 30.01 110 2017 5.85

139 23.32 na. 4.38 9.48

0.92 0.13 129 na. na.

1.00 14.78 1.06 -3.32 106.83

119 17.19 0.55 1417 1213

0.95 13.24 0.82 21.17 29.61

162 22.67 0.63 38.80 15.36

126 16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25

194 26.37 1.03 5.13 272

1.26 16.98 0.73 82.54 3.69

136 16.61 0.96 12.50 715

(Price-to-Earnings Ratio) AMndn 12 in

Top 31-60

Price
7/6/2012  FairValue
(B) ()]

EPS Growth
2555F 2556F

Rec.

Company

Mkt. cap. Upside Dividend Yield(%)

2555F 2556F

>

SK BUY 3.76 10.90 1284  17.79% 825 10.08 -10.93 22.26

o

PF BUY 271.00 35.00 46.65  33.30% 392 425 64.80 -24.05

=
@

BUY 4.10 2.06 271 3147% 876 9.55 -16.03 0.23

(%)
T
>
c

BUY 29.87 17.40 18.79 799%  4.86 5.85 2561 20.39

3

BUY 954.00 33400 41150  23.20% 3.82 3.82 -4.98 12.13

EGCO BUY 58.70 11150 11845 6.23% 471 471 21.42 732

=
=

HOLD 23.08 36.25 38.46 6.09%  6.90 759 -18.29 12.94

>
il

HOLD 20.88 7.35 7.22 -175%  3.97 4.64 3115 17.08

1
=
=

HOLD 9.28 98.75 96.19 -2.5%  7.31 7.50 -29.48 2.60

=

KC HOLD 459 5.40 515  -461% 382 474 421.44 2421

=
el
T
=

HOLD 25.04 12.40 1373 10.70% 141 184 -75.88 30.73

HL BUY 2.78 7.95 881  1081% 377 4.40 48.38 16.82

2
a
T

BUY 63.80 44.00 5471  2434% 511 5.11 19.92 8.15

]
3
o

BUY 258.04 57.25 7260  26.81% 271 321 -22.24 18.12

Q
o
m
i}

SELL 10.52 258 18 -2830% 3388 3.88 84.87 10.05

8.45

8.70
8.93
8.96
9.13
9.19
9.26
9.35
9.53
9.54
9.75
9.83
9.84
9.99
10.18
10.26
10.27
10.28
10.48
10.60
10.64
10.78
10.83
10.88
10.99
11.05
11.05
11.07
11.09

PBV(X)
2555F

ROAE(%) BETA
2555F X)

113 0.16 0.57 na. na.

2.56 34.66 1.02 15.43 -76.06

083 9.18 119 na. na.

232 21.32 0.99 360.64  393.00

137 15.99 115 537 521

1.00 10.37 0.59 18.34 10.92

1.08 11.70 0.97 na. na.

174 18.18 0.92 -6.76 13.19

341 3329 0.59 7.16 6.81

178 1851 121 9.79 5.46

0.40 3.82 0.98 9.93 8.94

2.88 30.69 1.03 18.06 12.96

125 1164 0.53 8.02 7.56

127 11.39 na. na. na.

0.60 551 0.70 -3.72 4.19




Stock Valuations :

Price
7/6/2012 FairValue Upside
(B) (B) 5F

Rec. EPS Growth

2555F 2556F

Company

Mkt. cap. PER(X)

2556F

MK HOLD 2.36 2.72 2.87 534%  7.90 9.15 75.56 4.21 5.70
0SK SELL 213 2.60 3.01 15.77%  0.00 -130.85 na. NM

Bl

CL HOLD 5.84 7.05 7.80 10.64%  0.00 0.00 na. na. NM

=
=t
o

HOLD 1.32 1.87 2.02 8.09%  4.48 8.67 28.90 60.50 5.55

PRIN HOLD 1.88 1.55 141 -9.34%  4.60 5.53 40.27 18.03 6.62

CCET SELL 10.52 2.58 185 -28.30% 3.88 3.88 84.87 10.05 11.09

%3

S| SELL 12.10 0.66 0.71 7.52%  0.00 0.00 na. na. NM

THAI BUY 45.62 20.90 26.00  24.40%  3.32 4.34 na. 29.27 1191

ZMICO BUY 1.42 1.39 1.58 13.80%  0.00 142.29  -100.00 12.60

us SELL 0.68 4.00 270  -3258%  0.00 na. na. NM
NWR SELL 112 0.72 0.70 -2.78%  0.00 0.00 -133.93 na. NM

MBKET HOLD 7.71 13.50 12.75 -557%  5.87 7.08 -14.43 14.68 13.77

TPOLY BUY 0.71 1.70 218 28.01%  5.88 5.88 71.98 26.60 8.45

IRPC BUY 75.61 3.70 510 37.84% 6.76 8.11 47.92 27.71 1212
KCE HOLD 2.88 6.20 6.60 6.45% 274 3.39 580.92 -59.89 3.26
Methodology

2555F

0.40
0.46
0.47
0.50
0.50
051
051
0.52

0.55
055
0.60
0.61
0.65
0.68
0.68
0.70
0.70
0.72
0.74
0.80
0.80
0.82
0.82
0.83
0.84
0.87
0.87
0.88
0.88

Low PBV Stocks

PCF
2555F  2556F

ROAE(%) BETA
2555F )

8.22 0.54 -10.79 6.09

-0.40 na. na. na.

-12.09 0.94 -13.23 -12.21

10.20 0.74 29.20 -66.74

8.34 0.69 -1.18 5.89

5.51 0.70 -3.72 4.19

-23.31 0.81 -3.65 73.50

5.88 122 4.98 151

271 na. na. na.

-3.06 na. na. na.

-2.30 117 5.48 8.65

12.30 0.76 na. na.

11.66 0.71 -1.53 19.85

7.53 1.44 5.88 -88.53

30.90 0.95 4.42 129

s a4 ; 4 & , : .
dedduazAnnsasfunetlu Coverage 189 ASP itewusiu AdpnuaniRsil Ae § PBV (Price-to-Book Value) finnd 1.3 i

4

Top 31-60

Company FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth

(B) 2555F 2556F 5F 2556F

Upside PER(

2555F

Mkt. cap. 7 12

[%)
1
>

SELL 18.30 14.30 16.50 15.41%  4.32 4.82 101.88 11.44 6.94

Q
I
T
ul

BUY 7.49 9.40 10.08 7.24% 819 8.30 7.19 2.28 12.88

@

CP HOLD 30.43 22.10 25.55 15.63% 543 543 -26.93 6.77 7.42

o
>
=

BUY 189.82 31.25 35.00 11.99%  3.66 4.10 66.54 11.99 12.30

m
@
Q
o

BUY 58.70 111.50 118.45 6.23% 4.71 4.71 21.42 7.32 9.75

173
o

BUY 9.81 14.90 17.82 19.61%  5.98 7.29 34.08 21.88 6.69

x
>
z
>

HOLD 15.45 19.20 21.50 11.98%  5.73 5.73 9.75 2.76 8.70

[}

PF BUY 11.02 11.60 10.48 -9.61%  9.05 9.48 2212 4.71 11.05

-
T
a
o
=

BUY 16.77 15.30 17.00 11.11%  0.93 1.69 na. 81.62 42.95

IRC BUY 2.56 12.80 1323 333% 197 2.98 4.74 5117 16.25
AOT HOLD 91.43 64.00 58.00 -9.38%  2.73 3.50 119.13 2843 16.50

z

HOLD 4.79 12.00 13.00 8.34%  3.86 5.39 -29.85 39.79 7.78

[

TS BUY 45.23 0.79 0.90 13.92% 424 5.50 -39.19 94.05 35.27

o

SP HOLD 1.00 2.00 2.00 0.14%  7.50 7.50 37.98 18.01 7.99

BUY 27.19 21.80 28.00 2844%  6.42 6.88 22.89 9.26 773

PBV(X)
2555F

0.90
0.91
0.92
0.93
0.93
0.95
0.97
0.97
0.97
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.02
1.03

111
113
115
118
119
119
120
121
122
123
125
125
125
125
126

ROAE(%) BETA
2555F (X)

13.24 0.82 2717 29.61

14.40 128 na. na.

10.37 0.59 18.34 10.92

14.78 1.06 -3.32 106.83

12.20 0.80 5.40 5.72

na. na. na.

&
®

0.92 5.52 7.00

7.49 0.41 8.17 5.38

751 0.83 5.47 7.58

16.77 141 3.14 9.59

3.65 1.02 2576 18.61

16.29 0.52 -8.52 3.78

16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25



Stock Valuations :
High ROE Stocks

Top 1-30 Top 31-60

Price Price
Company . Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 Fairvalue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA Company . Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

(B) ()] 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F (X) (B) (B) 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F (X) 2555F  2556F
Svi BUY 6.87 3.52 415 17.92% 526 5.97 na. -69.98 251 1.89 112.38 116 6.63 457 TW BUY 26.93 6.75 750 1111% 675 6.77 13.94 0.25 11.19 245 2272 0.64 9.86 8.00
ADVANC BUY 585.70 197.00 210.00 6.60%  5.99 7.19 57.91 12.39 16.69 12.70 82.00 0.77 12.15 11.45 PREB HOLD 1.27 5.50 5.00 -9.09%  5.57 5.94 40.84 7.83 7.70 1.62 22.67 0.63 38.80 15.36
BEC SELL  107.50 53.75 45.00 -16.28% 3.72 4.09 21.13 10.06 25.14 1371 56.62 0.75 18.91 17.42 Scce SELL 7797 339.00 27558 -18.71% 413 4.42 20.29 1181 19.68 434 2265 0.58 18.75 20.72
DCC HOLD 2122 52.00 60.00 15.38% 6.60 7.60 12.66 15.17 15.15 751 51.01 0.72 14.57 12.39 KH SELL 20.55 10.30 770  -25.24% 243 291 23.99 16.09 24.63 5.28 2221 0.50 19.08 18.19
INTUCH BUY 201.20 62.75 72.00 14.74% 6.50 7.57 -15.49 14.23 14.38 6.61 46.82 0.63 15.17 30.37 SPCG BUY 9.35 16.70 17.83 6.75%  0.00 5.54 na. 183.81 20.50 3.14 22.05 na. -42.77 8.09
CPALL HOLD  316.65 35.25 36.00 213% 254 3.02 -32.89  18.67 29.47 11.90 44.68 1.07 25.15 17.24 TISCO HOLD 21.30 37.50 37.20 -0.80%  6.81 8.80 13.82 17.51 7.34 1.55 21.93 0.97 na. na.
MAKRO BUY 84.96 35400 41400 16.95% 4.27 1.06 44.11 13.36 22.65 8.21 37.47 0.69 15.19 16.69 BIGC SELL 17573 21300 17700 -16.90%  1.01 115 9.57 13.95 29.71 549 21.29 0.58 2081 16.44
CPF BUY 271.00 35.00 46.65 33.30% 3.92 4.25 64.80 -24.05 8.93 2.56 34.66 1.02 15.43 -76.06 ROBINS SELL 66.64 60.00 46.60 -22.33%  1.55 211 42.63 36.38 32.16 6.40 21.27 0.68 26.45 20.67
UVAN HOLD 9.28 98.75 96.19 -259% 7.31 7.50 -29.48 2.60 10.27 341 33.29 0.59 7.16 6.81 AMATA BUY 18.25 17.10 2398  40.24% 299 476 46.15 59.47 13.39 267 2118 122 9.40 19.86
SNC BUY 777 27.00 30.95 14.62% 7.41 7.78 28.19 9.82 12.21 3.74 31.66 0.83 13.89 9.44 SCB HOLD  516.68 152,00  157.40 355%  2.63 0.00 17.48 13.32 12.12 2.37 21.09 1.08 na. na.
KCE HOLD 2.88 6.20 6.60 6.45% 2.74 3:39 580.92 -59.89 3.26 0.88 30.90 0.95 4.42 129 CFRESH HOLD 361 8.10 685 -1548%  7.61 122 36.09 -5.03 11.83 236 20.61 0.56 34857  -6895.28
DTAC HOLD  179.36 75.75 82.60 9.04% 6.70 7.92 1.70 18.28 14.93 4.17 30.83 0.84 6.82 9.13 PHATRA HOLD 6.84 32.50 - -100.00%  6.79 0.00 -30.76  -100.00 1178 320 20.21 0.75 na. na.
IHL BUY 2.78 7.95 881 1081% 377 4.40 48.38 16.82 10.83 2.88 30.69 1.03 18.06 12.96 JAS HOLD 2333 322 320 -0.73%  2.22 2.86 61.01 28.70 1351 258 20.14 159 7.42 6.09
OISHI HOLD 29.34 156.50 116.00 -25.88% 1.92 2.24 18.07 14.54 30.75 8.51 30.05 0.69 na. na. BGH HOLD 168.46 109.00 88.00 -19.27% 134 155 66.04 -12.57 23.13 4.28 20.00 0.66 27.19 16.72
SE SELL 9.36 8.00 8.00 0.03%  4.50 181 85.60 -57.95 6.30 1.63 30.01 1.10 20.17 5.85 scc BUY 381.60 318.00 414.79 30.44%  4.40 5.03 717 3172 13.05 2.50 19.97 1.04 16.92 10.60
LPN SELL 25.82 17.50 1538 -12.13% 4.43 4.94 18.36 11.55 11.38 3.14 29.70 1.22 20.23 22.72 TK BUY 6.75 13.50 14.70 887% 5.44 6.02 17.63 10.63 9.19 175 19.81 0.63 na. na.
BH HOLD  59.32 81.25 65.00 -20.00% 1.72 191 34.36 15.12 27.74 7.55 29.29 0.64 31.57 22.74 MmcoT HOLD 1941 2825 29.50 4.42% 107 6.38 1345 -9.80 12,61 244 19.78 0.73 811 9.29
HMPRO SELL 72.15 12.30 11.00 -1057% 179 0.00 28.15 30.04 27.93 7.38 28.81 1.06 18.84 15.91 ROJNA BUY 10.23 8.70 1022 17.50%  3.74 5.18 na. 28.70 10.28 177 19.57 0.72 5.99 11.03
TTCL BUY 6.77 14.10 16.15 1454% 3.79 4.70 28.32 24.15 1321 3.40 271.92 0.94 3.02 -52.46 RS SELL 358 4.06 330 -1872% 437 458 15.18 4.80 14.86 2,68 19.57 0.69 15.11 7.99
DRT BUY 6.54 6.35 7.04 10.92% 7.09 7.41 30.29 7.48 10.88 2.84 21.77 na. 20.75 7.01 TUF BUY 87.22 76.00 80.00 526% 293 4.18 -1.15 21.22 14.49 232 19.45 0.88 15.97 9.40
SPALI BUY 29.87 17.40 18.79 7.99% 4.86 5.85 25.61 20.39 9.26 2.32 27.32 0.99 360.64 393.00 KBANK HOLD  388.90 16250  160.00 -154% 185 215 3329 18.09 12,02 219 19.44 127 na. na.
HEMRAJ BUY 29.12 3.00 341 1373% 441 5.19 378.04 17.86 11.35 2.78 26.64 1.28 23.71 19.21 IVL BUY 136.00 28.25 37.00 30.98%  2.67 3.76 -22.36 40.94 11.25 2.06 19.38 139 15.65 6.10
LANNA BUY 8.93 25.50 30.04 17.79% 7.06 7.06 9.58 15.80 7.81 194 26.37 1.03 5.13 272 SAT BUY 9.43 21.75 3348  2065% 3.78 450 11447 19.43 10.78 192 19.27 0.97 10.93 6.89
BLA HOLD 54.60 45.50 50.84 11.73% 2.08 2.65 11.01 27.38 14.39 3.38 25.64 0.94 na. na. PS BUY 38.22 17.30 1875 8.40%  3.16 3.86 21.66 2211 11.07 1.98 18.90 0.98 -9.21 59.49
TVO BUY 18.84 23.30 2653 13.86% 5.58 6.01 102.94 8.24 12.30 2.98 25.61 1.01 45.89 11.85 KSL BUY 20.14 12.80 1455  1364%  3.90 321 2.36 -17.75 10.26 174 18.66 0.85 9.88 538
JMART HOLD 4.46 11.10 7.70 -30.66% 4.05 4.86 12.85 18.96 17.26 2.70 24.82 0.81 27.29 58.71 MINT BUY 52.86 14.60 16.00 9.59% 137 176 -12.28 11.03 18.93 2.75 18.63 0.92 13.86 11.10
UPOIC HOLD 331 10.20 792 -22.32% 6.99 7.62 -33.77 8.97 12.87 3.02 23.76 0.55 7.7 9.06 KKC HOLD 459 5.40 5il5 -461% 382 474 421.44 2421 10.48 178 1851 121 9.79 5.46
SIRI BUY 16.11 2.22 2.25 143% 8.38 9.34 30.90 0.26 5.92 1.42 23.45 0.67 -5.43 61.95 T™MT BUY 2.55 6.00 6.88 1458%  9.17 8.33 312.57 114 7.65 132 1851 0.51 -47.59 16.98
PTTEP BUY 587.64 177.00 20019 13.10% 3.0 371 11.75 9.10 11.75 257 23.33 1.08 6.37 5.56 TPC BUY 2319 26.50 3230 21.90% 7.31 748 2279 231 8.20 143 18.34 0.85 7.02 6.07
KBS HOLD 4.95 9.90 10.65 7.63% 6.29 5.59 -2.89 -11.13 6.36 139 23.32 na. 4.38 9.48 AP HOLD 20.88 7.35 722 -175%  3.97 4.64 3115 17.08 10.18 174 18.18 0.92 -6.76 1319
Methodology

, . ‘ .
theddeazAnnsesiuiioglu Coverage 789 ASP tiewvfuisiu AlamantTRsaE Aa § ROE (Return on Equity) §andn 15%



Stock Valuations :

Low PCF Stocks
Top 1-30 Top 31-60

Price Price
Company Rec. Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA Company . Mkt.cap. 7/6/2012 FairValue Upside Dividend Yield(%) EPS Growth PER(X) PBV(X) ROAE(%) BETA PCF

) () 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F  (X) ®) (B) 2555F  2556F  2555F  2556F  2555F  2555F  2555F  (X)  2555F  2556F
BSBM SELL 1.33 117 122 470% 2.35 4.69 -61.50  99.93 34.11 0.72 2.07 0.53 2.49 102.07 RATCH BUY 63.80 44.00 5471 24.34% 511 511 19.92 8.15 10.99 1.25 11.64 0.53 8.02 7.56
SENA HOLD 1.76 2.46 237  -377% 6.79 8.60 -36.32  26.59 6.23 0.80 13.50 0.41 2.83 20.56 MCOT HOLD  19.41 28.25 29.50 4.42% 7.07 6.38 13.45 -9.80 12.61 2.44 19.78 0.73 811 9.29
Al HOLD 4.79 12.00 13.00 8.34% 3.86 5.39 -29.85  39.79 7.78 122 16.77 141 3.14 9.59 IRC BUY 2.56 12.80 13.23 3.33% 197 298 4.74 51.17 16.25 119 7.49 041 8.17 5.38
ITD HOLD  12.92 3.08 4.08 32.59% 0.00 0.00 na. 35.59 62.28 151 2.50 121 3.20 16.42 SYNTEC BUY 1.26 0.79 122 55.06% 3.80 3.80 106.16  10.91 6.30 0.51 8.46 0.95 8.48 9.85
VNG BUY 5.30 4.06 496 2221% 5.09 6.45 15.50 26.86 9.83 0.82 8.53 0.89 4.23 23.77 CENTEL HOLD 1850 13.70 1350 -149% 1.86 212 55.87 14.27 21.56 2.87 14.01 0.88 8.59 8.13
SIAM BUY 2.36 3.98 395 -0.65% 5.21 4.47 24.70 -14.05 6.15 0.87 14.89 0.87 4.37 10.70 SKR HOLD 1.80 18.00 12.80 -28.90% 0.55 0.58 5.66 5.12 13.99 1.54 11.60 na. 8.61 8.01
KBS HOLD 4.95 9.90 10.65 7.63% 6.29 5.59 -2.89 -11.13 6.36 139 2332 na. 4.38 9.48 DELTA BUY 27.19 21.80 2800 2844% 6.42 6.88 22.89 9.26 7.73 1.26 16.97 0.87 9.28 10.25
BECL HOLD 19.64 25.50 2460 -353% 471 4.90 46.22  -35.03 9.54 0.97 10.60 0.45 4.87 6.36 AMATA BUY 18.25 17.10 2398 40.24%  2.99 4.76 46.15 59.47 13.39 2.67 21.18 1.22 9.40 19.86
THAI BUY 45.62 20.90 26.00 24.40% 332 434 na. 29.27 11.91 0.68 5.88 1.22 4.98 151 KKC HOLD 4.59 5.40 515 -461% 382 4.74 42144 2421 10.48 178 18.51 121 9.79 5.46
LANNA BUY 8.93 25.50 30.04 17.79% 7.06 7.06 9.58 15.80 7.81 1.94 26.37 1.03 513 2.72 TTW BUY 26.93 6.75 750 11.11% 6.75 6.77 13.94 0.25 11.19 2.45 22.72 0.64 9.86 8.00
PTT BUY 954.00 334.00 41150 2320% 3.82 3.82 -4.98 12.13 9.53 137 15.99 115 5.37 521 KSL BUY 20.14 12.80 1455 13.64% 3.90 321 2.36 -17.75  10.26 174 18.66 0.85 9.88 538
HANA HOLD 15.45 19.20 2150 11.98% 5.73 5.73 9.75 2.76 8.70 1.03 12.20 0.80 5.40 5.72 TPIPL HOLD 25.04 12.40 1373  10.70% 1.41 1.84 -75.88  30.73 10.64 0.40 3.82 0.98 9.93 8.94
AOT HOLD 9143 64.00 58.00 -9.38% 273 3.50 119.13 2843 16.50 1.20 7.51 0.83 5.47 7.58 MAJOR SELL 15.30 17.30 17.00 -1.73% 5.05 5.59 9.55 10.61 17.82 241 13.84 0.89 10.92 8.09
NWR SELL 112 0.72 0.70  -2.78%  0.00 0.00  -133.93 na. NM 0.80 -2.30 117 5.48 8.65 SAT BUY 9.43 21.75 3348 20.65% 3.78 4.50 11447 1943 10.78 1.92 19.27 0.97 10.93 6.89
THCOM BUY 16.77 15.30 17.00 11.11% 0.93 1.69 na. 81.62 42.95 115 -5.34 0.92 5.52 7.00 TICON BUY 9.92 12.70 1526  20.13% 7.01 7.53 121.25 751 9.99 1.59 16.72 0.79 11.10 279
ROJNA BUY 10.23 8.70 1022 17.50% 3.74 5.18 na. 28.70 10.28 177 19.57 0.72 5.99 11.03 ADVANC BUY 585.70 197.00  210.00 6.60%  5.99 7.19 57.91 12.39 16.69 12.70 82.00 0.77 12.15 11.45
AH BUY 3.84 14.30 16.00 11.88% 3.01 3.54 na. 17.56 11.62 0.90 8.01 0.81 6.05 6.10 TRUE HOLD  57.14 3.94 385 -236% 0.00 0.00 na. na. NM 3.04 -13.15 116 12.34 3.28
ERW HOLD 5.88 2.62 3.10 18.44% 0.0 0.61 -80.81 52.92 62.39 1.68 2.66 0.71 6.34 7.46 MCS BUY 3.38 6.75 8.02 18.82% 594 7.41 -15.81 21.04 8.42 1.36 16.61 0.96 12.50 7.15
PTTEP BUY 587.64 177.00 20019 13.10% 3.40 371 11.75 9.10 11.75 257 2333 1.08 6.37 5.56 CPN BUY 104.58 48.00 57.00 18.75% 111 126 88.75 1291 26.92 4.54 18.07 0.83 13.48 15.20
VNT HOLD 2181 18.40 19.38 532% 4.89 5.19 6.03 18.66 8.96 1.25 13.48 1.16 6.51 6.54 MINT BUY 52.86 14.60 16.00 9.59% 1.37 176 -12.28  11.03 18.93 2.75 18.63 0.92 13.86 11.10
STEC BUY 16.84 14.20 17.86 25.77% 3.87 3.87 17.24 6.67 15.90 2.69 17.51 1.26 6.56 16.74 SNC BUY .77 27.00 3095 14.62% 7.41 7.78 28.19 9.82 12.21 3.74 31.66 0.83 13.89 9.44
SVI BUY 6.87 3.52 415 17.92% 526 5.97 na. -69.98 2.51 1.89 112.38 1.16 6.63 4.57 SMIT BUY 2.09 3.94 470 1931% 6.89 6.75 29.63 -2.00 7.26 119 17.19 0.55 14.17 12.13
DTAC HOLD  179.36 75.75 82.60 9.04% 6.70 7.92 1.70 18.28 14.93 417 30.83 0.84 6.82 9.13 PSL HOLD  15.07 14.50 17.00 17.24% 0.76 3.03 -82.99 340.64 12331 1.00 0.80 0.64 14.35 6.10
TOP BUY 121.38 59.50 7102 19.36% 351 4.39 -36.29 25.03 12.83 1.26 10.75 1.28 6.90 5.62 EASTW HOLD 18.13 10.90 10.00 -8.26% 4.51 5.05 17.12 12.01 15.37 2.45 16.45 0.52 14.47 12.71
TPC BUY 2319 26.50 3230 21.90% 7.31 7.48 22.79 231 8.20 143 18.34 0.85 7.02 6.07 DCC HOLD 21.22 52.00 60.00 15.38% 6.60 7.60 12.66 15.17 15.15 751 51.01 0.72 14.57 1239
UVAN HOLD 9.28 98.75 96.19 -259% 7.31 7.50 -29.48 2.60 10.27 341 33.29 0.59 7.16 6.81 RS SELL 3.58 4.06 330 -18.72% 4.37 4.58 15.18 4.80 14.86 2.68 19.57 0.69 15.11 7.99
JAS HOLD  23.33 3.22 320 -0.73% 222 2.86 61.01 28.70 13.51 2.58 20.14 1.59 7.42 6.09 INTUCH BUY  201.20 62.75 72.00 14.74% 6.50 7.57 -1549  14.23 14.38 6.61 46.82 0.63 15.17 30.37
GFPT HOLD 11.72 9.35 10.00 6.93% 2.67 3.26 -13.19 22.08 11.22 177 16.55 0.86 7.57 5.45 MAKRO BUY 84.96 354.00 41400 16.95% 4.27 1.06 4411 13.36 22.65 8.21 37.47 0.69 15.19 16.69
UPOIC HOLD 331 10.20 792 -22.32% 6.99 7.62 -33.77 8.97 12.87 3.02 23.76 0.55 7.71 9.06 VL BUY 136.00 28.25 37.00 30.98% 267 3.76 -22.36  40.94 11.25 2.06 19.38 139 15.65 6.10
SGP HOLD 13.68 14.40 12.37 -1411% 258 0.00 -14.60 na. 11.64 178 16.11 na. 7.99 7.02 TUF BUY 87.22 76.00 80.00 5.26% 2.93 4.18 -1.15 21.22 14.49 2.32 19.45 0.88 15.97 9.40
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